clinical trial of the trial valve for subjects undergoing aortic valve replacement (AVR). The trial enrolled 

https://clinicaltrials.gov/ct2/show/NCT01651052?term=01651052&rank=1
https://clinicaltrials.gov/ct2/show/NCT01651052?term=01651052&rank=1

and successfully implanted one hundred thirty-three (133) subjects at two sites in Poland. Enrollment for 

this trial was closed as of 19 February 2013. Follow-up compliance of 100% (131/131) at discharge, 99.2% 

(129/130) at 3-months, 97.6% (122/125) at 1-year, 92.5% (111/120) at 2-years, 93.8% (105/112) at 3-

[...]

prosthetic aortic or mitral valve. IRB or EC approval of the investigational plan has been obtained at thirty-

five (35) investigational sites in the US, Canada, and Europe. Enrollment was completed in the aortic arm 

in March 2016, and completed in the mitral arm in July 2016.  Six hundred ninety-four (694) subjects were 

enrolled in the aortic cohort across twenty-seven (27) investigational sites and eighty three (83) subjects 

were enrolled in the mitral cohort across seventeen (17) investigational sites. Of the enrolled population, 

six hundred eighty nine (689) subjects were treated and successfully implanted with Model 11000A and 

eighty two (82) subjects with the Model 11000M.  

For the aortic cohort, follow-up compliance of 100% at discharge, 97.2% at 3-months, 97.0% at 1-year, 

92.8% at 2-years, and 88.5% at 3-years has been achieved for all eligible implanted subjects.